Corrigendum for "Risk-Limiting Audit Recommendations for Connecticut"

UConn Voter Center

February 16, 2022

The UConn Voter Center was part of the Risk-Limiting Audit Working Group that delivered a recommendation to the Connecticut Legislature in persuance of Public Act-21-2. After publication of that report, several factual inaccuracies were brought to the attention of the VoTeR Center. These are corrected by the edits described below. These suggested alterations are recommendations of the Voter Center only and have not been reviewed or approved by the Risk-Limiting Audit Working Group.

- 1. In Section 5.0 on page 9. The sentences "In addition, the VoTeR center was unable to find any reports from pilot implementations that covered multiple municipalities in a single audit. (According to Luther Weeks of CT VoTeRs Count, some counties in New York have piloted multiple municipality audits. We were unable to find public reports.)" should be removed.
- 2. In Section 5.0 on page 9. The sentence "States without such equipment (such as Rhode Island) have focused on ballot polling methods that do not require reliable identification of ballots." should be revised to read "States without such equipment have focused on ballot polling and batch comparison methods that do not require reliable identification of ballots."
- 3. In Section 5.3 on page 13. The sentence "Recall that a major goal of the pilot was to test a multi-precinct audit." should be revised to read "Recall that a goal of the pilot was to test a multi-precinct audit."